WHATCOM COUNTY Planning & Development Services 5280 Northwest Drive Bellingham WA 98226 360-778-5900



MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Whatcom County Councilmembers

Honorable Jack Louws, Whatcom County Executive

FROM: Chris Elder, PDR Program Administrator

RE: Contract for GIS Mapping, Analysis, and OutreachMaterials

Development for Purchase of Development Rights Program

DATE: May 22, 2019

Enclosed are two (2) originals of **GIS Mapping**, **Analysis**, **and Outreach Materials Development for PDR Program** between Whatcom County and Unique Places, LLC for your review and signature.

Background and Purpose

This contract will support the Purchase of Development Rights (PDR) Program to improve GIS mapping and analysis and will support development of outreach materials to achieve PDR Program goals.

Funding Amount and Source

This contract is for a maximum of \$43,000 from the Conservation Futures Fund.

Differences from Previous Contract

n/a

Please contact Chris Elder at extension 5932, if you have any questions or concerns regarding the terms of this agreement,

Encl. Contract for Services Agreement